10 | 9 | 8 | 9 | 8 | 7 | 7 | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

REVISION HISTORY
REVl DATE | DESCRIPTION | ECO | BY
NI PRODUCTION RELEASE [ 100596 [ sts
49
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION arv.
1 32110151 DELT RAISE MAIN FRAME 1
2 32110152 DELT RAISE ARM 1
3 32110169 DELT RAISE ARM SIDE B 1
4 32100108 ASSY, WELD, SEAT 1
5 32110200 ASSY, WELD, GRIP HANDLE, 54302 2
6 33110393 ASSY,MECHWT FRAME,S4302€ LL 1
7 4900-PNTX POWDER COAT, TBD 15188
8 35000021 ASSY,UP.ROLLER PAD,5.70DX10LG 2
9 35000083 ASSY, UPHOLSTRY, 13.25x9, FS402-A 1
10 35000087 ASSY, UPHOLSTRY, 8 7/8x13 1/8, FBR-716-8 1
1 4900-UPHX UPHOLSTERY, TBD 1.0LIN YDS
12 1400-0001 DELT RAISE GRIP 1025
13 21200154 PLATE, BELT CLAMP, 1/4, BC-002 1
14 21203826 CAP, BEARING 2 1/2RND ALUM 2
15 21203848 RING, HANDLE, 1" 2
16 21203887 CAP, BEARING 13/4 RND ALUM 2
17 22100009 BUSHING, SEAT POST 1
18 32110149 ASSY WELD, IN LINE PULLEY CONNECT 1
19 32110168 DELT CBALANCE 2
20 32900001 ASSY, WELDMENT, HANDLE 1
21 42100030 FHSCS, 3/8-16 X 875, BRIGHT Z 2
2 42100031 FHSCS, 1/4-20 X .75, BRIGHT Z 2
- 2 4220-0004 SHCS, 1.4-20 x 34L 4
2% 42200025 SHCS, 11220 X 1.75 L, Z 2
H 2 42300050 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 1, BRIGHT, Z 2
0 D 2 2% 42300057 BHSCS, 3/8 X 2 1/4, BRIGHT Z 10
o 21 42300059 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 4 1/4, BRIGHT, Z 3
M) 28 42300060 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 2 3/4, BRIGHT, Z 2
29 42300069 BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, BRIGHT, Z 1
30 42300080 BHSCS, 516-18 X 2 3/4, BRIGHT, Z 2
31 42300085 BHSCS, 5/16-18 X 11/4, BRIGHT.Z 4
32 42300093 BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 34, BRIGHT, Z 1
33 4250-0001 $SS, 10-32X 118, BLK 8
== 34 45000008 Nut, JAM, 1/4-20,Z 1
/ 35 45000016 NUT, NYLOC, 5/16-18, NE, Z 4
65 36 45000029 NUT,NYLOC JAM,3/8-16.Z 7
37 4600-0007 WASHER, SAE, 5116, Z 10
38 4600-0009 WASHER SAE,3/8-16.Z 21
39 46000023 WASHER, FLAT, 344, PLN 2
40 46000025 MACHINE BUSHING, 1", 18 GAGE 2
4 46000027 WASHER, NYLON, 20D, 1 1161D, 316 2
42 4800-0001 BELT, MECTROL, PR-86301 229
43 4900-0001 STOP, RED 2
© 4 4900-0005 CAP, HANDLE, 1",CHROME 2
45 4900-0052 SPRING,0.D 51,5, CENTURY 921 1
bt || | 46 4900-0056 PIN,PULL,CAM,BELT 2
G@ N 47 49000057 CAM,PIN.CLAMP CABLE 2
a 48 49000058 CLAMP,CAM BELT 2
49 49000076 CAM, VRC-10 2
i 50 49000108 SLEEVE, HANDLE, RED 1
L — = 51 49000139 BEARING, 11D X2 0D, NR16-Z 4
52 49000440 PULLEY,BELT 4.75D,3/8B,1.5W,MOLDED 2
53 4900-0545 BEARING, 5" ID x 1.375 OD, MESA 1621DC+ 4
54 4900-0554 RET. RING, 1 3/8 INT., SPIRAL 4
55 52200002 LABEL, SAFETY, KEEP HANDS, SMALL 1
46 1 56 52200005 LABEL, SAFETY, SECURE TO FLOOR 1
57 5290-0001 SERIAL NUMBER 1
58 0502190 LABEL PATENTS,LNL 1
. DOCUMENT STATUS: ‘ '

NOTES: 59 7300200 PLASTIC, ROLLER WASHER 2
1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994. o O PREPRE AR meQaN Mé‘gf;!ﬁ'— UDNE:A:%EL"IECR:VE%ETSJLE%SEE%WQ'W5 UNISEN, INC. DBA 14410 Myford Road
R T T A OIS s, i Inine CA 92606
4. ALL HARDWARE TO BE KITTED PER 3700-0504. " ETACRELD BY ONBEN NG DBA STAR TRAC. e -~ N e
8 ALLUPHOLSTERY TO BE KITTED PER 3700-0356. THRD ANGIE PROJECTON FINISH S T sis T aonas00s] OLL-S4302EXXXXX
7. LOWER WGT STACK BELT 142". NA CHECKED AF
8. UPPER CAM TO CAM BELT 84" @—G APPROVED DELT RAISE, LL

VENDOR' NJA PN NJA U.OM. INCH SCALE: 110 |SHEET 1 OF 3] SHEET SIZE. D
10 | 9 | 8 | 9 | 8 | 7 | 7 | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 2 | 1



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1589&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

10

lyford Road
Irvine CA 92606

UNISEN, INC. DBA 14410 w1
TAR'rnfc i

9LL-S4302EXXXXX

DELT RAISE, LL

SCALE: 1.7 SHEET 2 OF 3] SHEET SIZE: D

10




N
S

4

,
.
—
—

DETAIL B
SCALE1:2

DETAIL A
SCALE2:7

3
I\

D

UNISEN, INC. DBA 14410 Myford Road

—g Irvine CA 92606
[ STARTRAC PART NO' — REV
. A

DELT RAISE, LL

SCALE: 1.7 ISHEET 3 OF 3| SHEET SIZE: D

1




